absence of NPIP and PIP. The size of SR remuneration, 79 008 EUR/year, should be attributed to the

missing revenue from spot market operation in 1ref-SR. The cost of capacity in 1ref is calculated to be

10 591 EUR/MWe/year.

FIGURE 47  AMOUNT OF REMUNERATION NEEDED FROM SR

6.3.2. SCENARIO 2: BUSINESS AS USUAL SCENARIO

The 2bau scenario is similar to the reference scenario, 1ref, except for the CO2-quota-, gas- and spot

market prices, which are updated to 2020-projections. See Table 24 for details on economic differences

and Figure 48 for equipping.

TABLE 24  ECONOMIC DIFFERENCES IN 2BAU, COMPARED TO 1REF

Scenario 1: Reference Scenario Scenario 2: Business as Usual

2013 spot market prices 2020 spot market prices

2013 gas prices 2020 gas prices

Price of CO2-quotas: 4.38 EUR/EUA Price of CO2-quotas: 21.72 EUR/EUA

PIP and NPIP NPIP

FIGURE 48  EQUIPPING IN 2BAU

BUSINESS ECONOMY

At 90 %, the revenue in 2bau is largely generated from electricity production for the spot market, while

the NPIP just contributes 10 %. This change from 1ref can be accredited to the higher spot prices and a

slightly lower gas price. The total operational income is 405 995 EUR/year less than in 1ref, which can be

- 2 500 000

- 2 000 000

- 1 500 000

- 1 000 000

-  500 000

Additional deficit in 1ref-no eng,
i.e. cost of no CHP

-  658 625

Additional deficit in 1ref-SR, i.e.
min. SR payment

-  79 008

Operation income in 1ref - 1 497 021 - 1 497 021

EU
R

61

accredited to the absence of the PIP. The heat price in 2bau is 62 EUR/MWh. See Figure 49 and Table 25

for details.

FIGURE 49  BALANCE FOR 2BAU-VARIATIONS

TABLE 25  SPECIFIED BALANCE SHEET FOR 2BAU-VARIATIONS

 Scenario 2 Scenario 2-SR Scenario 2-no eng

 EUR/year Share
of total

EUR/year Share
of total

EUR/year Share
of total

REVENUE   875 015 100%   85 810 100% - -

 Electricity sales on spot
market   789 206 90%   -  0%

- -

 Subsidy   85 810 10%   85 810 100% - -

EXPENDITURE   2 778 031 100%  2 364 573 100%  2 264 551 100%
 Natural gas bought   1 200 076 43,2%   913 377 38,6%   913 377 40%